## **BIt Market Services**

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0804-17-2017

Data/Ora Ricezione 24 Gennaio 2017 15:21:28

MTA - Star

Societa' : ANSALDO STS

Identificativo : 84244

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : ANSALDON07 - Razeto Andrea

Tipologia : IROS 13

Data/Ora Ricezione : 24 Gennaio 2017 15:21:28

Data/Ora Inizio : 24 Gennaio 2017 15:36:29

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Ansaldo STS Signed contract in Australia

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.

Genoa, 24th January 2017

Ansaldo STS S.p.A.

Via Paolo Mantovani, 3-5 - 16151 Genoa - Italy Issued Capital € 100.000.000,00 - fully paid up Company Registration number Genoa Chambre of Commerce

R.E.A. n. 421689

Fiscal Code and Value Added Tax n. 01371160662

Direction and coordination of Hitachi Ltd

Press Office:

Tel. +39 010 6552068 - Fax +39 010 6552939

www.ansaldo-sts.com

ANSALDO STS SIGNED 44 MILLION AUD SIGNALLING AND COMMUNICATIONS CONTRACT IN AUSTRALIA

Ansaldo STS has signed a contract worth 44 million AUD
 (Australian dollars) with Salini Impregilo - NRW Joint Venture
 (SINRW) to deliver the complete signalling and
 telecommunications system for Perth's 8 km Forrestfield - Airport
 Link rail extension project

Under the contract awarded to Ansaldo STS by the SINRW, Ansaldo STS will deliver the complete signalling and telecommunications system for an 8 km rail extension to the Perth Transport Authority's (PTA) railway line from Perth's eastern suburbs to the city's airport.

The scope of work, to be delivered by Ansaldo STS, includes the design, supply, installation and testing of signalling and communication for the 8 km line extension, which includes three new stations. MicroLok® interlocking will be the key technology used in the delivery of the signalling package.

Work on the project will begin immediately, with project completion scheduled for September 2020.

Institutional Affairs, External Relations & Communication:

Ansaldo STS

Andrea Razeto, tel. +39 010 6552068

andrea.razeto @ansaldo-sts.com

Investor Relations:

Ansaldo STS
Roberto Corsanego, tel. +39 010 6552076
roberto.corsanego@ansaldo-sts.com

Fine Comunicato n.08	304-1	7
----------------------	-------	---

Numero di Pagine: 3